

MEMO

DATE & FROM:	TO & REMARKS.
16/9/24 Meenakshi?	soham sir;
	Ams 801 HT works. Final prices are negotiated for 9.44 lacs.
	Done wo/po h ISSUE GFC 17 SEP 2024 SOHAM MODI

AMTZ MEDPOLIS SQUARE PVT LTD, 801						
Steel paint ukku nagar						
Visakhapatnam						
Part-3 HT works Estimate						
Prepared By: Meeenakshi						
Date: 14-09-2024						
			All Rates are taken with GST			
S.No	Description	Vendor Details	Qty	Unit	Rate	Hitech Power Enterprises Amount
1	a) Supply and erection of H.T RS joist box pole structure with 2 Nos. 150 x 75 mm R.S Joist poles, with 11kv 400A A.B Switch, H.G Fuse set, channels, insulators Etc.		1	nos	75,000	75,000
2	Supply and erection of 11KV 630A HT SFU with HRC Fuses with inter locked earth switch complete outdoor type. Make G5		1	nos	1,55,000	1,55,000
3	Supply and laying of 11KV 3 core x 185 Sq.mm XLPE insulated under ground cable		45	Mtrs	1450	65,250
4	Providing of H.T 95 Sq.mm Heat shrinkable cable jointing kits (indoor type)		2	nos	6,500	13,000
5	95 Sq.mm Heat shrinkable cable jointing kits (out door type)		8	nos	7,500	60,000
6	Supply and erection of 1000A ACB Box for I/C and O/G Outdoor type	Yalavarthi panels-Hyderabad	1	nos	2,75,000	2,75,000
7	Providing of earthing to transformer A.B Switch, SFU, CT/PT, with spreading of homogeneous mixture of char-coal,salt etc.	Department will be provide	1		35,000	35,000
8	a) C.I Pipe with 2500 mm long and 40 mm dig.		14	nos	1,500	21,000
9	b) G.I Earth Flat with 40 x 6mm		65	Mts	350	22,750
10	c) Copper strip for neutral earthing of transformer (2 Runs)		25	nos	1,350	33,750
11	d) Providing copper plate earth station with size of 300 x 300 x 3.00 mm		2	nos	3,000	6,000

7,
← chm cut.

	Supply and fixing of sub-station accessories, like fire buckets wit sand, hand gloves, 4.5 kgs. Fire extinguisher, rubber mats etc.		1	LS	25,000	25,000
13						
14	Erection of CT/PT set, H.T meter box, Wooden Clamps, Pipe for cable, clamps, red oxide, paint nut & bolt etc.	Department will be provide	1.00	LS	75,000	75,000
15	Transformer Erection charges		1 LS		25,000	25,000
	Total:				GST 18%	8,61,750
						1,55,115
					Total	10,16,865

Note: final negotiated amount is - 9.44 lacs.

9 lacs 9.50 lacs
 ✓
 Section for a

APPROVED BY
 14 SEP 2024
 SOHAM MODI

HI-TECH POWER ENTERPRISES

TSSPDCL "A" GRADE LICENSED CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

MFRS : L.T, H.T Power Panels

Spl. in : LT, HT, 11K.V., 33 K.V. Liaisoning and Excusion of works

DATE: 30/08/2024

TO
M/s AMTZ MEDPOLIS SQUARE PVT LTD,
Steel pant ukku nagar
Visakhapatnam

Sub:- Quotation for CMD OF 610kva and connected load of 750KW
with 1000KVA T/F liaisoning and commissioning – Reg.
Respected sir,

We thank you above enquiry and are pleased to submit our offer as follows:

The offer is self-Explanatory , However if you need any further information or
clarifications please feel free to contact us. We will do the needful on hearing from
you.

We trust you will find our offer in line with your requirement and look forward for
receiving your valued order.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Civil work done by the owner.
2. Completion of the work within 60 days.
3. 25% of the advance will be paid at time of placing order.
4. Out of balance 70% payment should be made as per progress of the
work. remaining balance of 5% after charging.
5. GST is extra
6. DEPARTMENT dd IS PARTY SCOPE

For HI-TECH POWER ENTERPRISES

PROPRIETOR

		Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
	a) Supply and erection of H.T RS joist box pole structure with 2 Nos. 150 x 75 mm R.S Joist poles , with 11kv 400A A.B Switch , H.G Fuse set, channels , insulators Etc.	1	NO.	75,000	75,000/-
2.	Supply and erection of 11KV 630A HT SFU with HRC Fuses with inter locked earth switch complete outdoor type.Make G5 OR pentagon	1	NO.	1,55,000	1,55,000/-
3	Supply and laying of 11KV 3 core x 185 Sq.mm XLPE insulated under ground cable.	45	Mtrs.	1450	65,250/-
4	Providing of H.T 95 Sq.mm Heat shrinkable cable jointing kits (indoor type)	2	NO.	6500	13,000/-
5	Providing of H.T 95 Sq.mm Heat shrinkable cable jointing kits (out door type)	8	NO.	7500	60,000/-
6	Supply , Erection and testing of 11KV/433V 1000 KVA Copper wound transformer with OLTC load tap change switch 9 positions. BIS1180 Level-1 MAKE:- VVE , EPTS , KPE , Classic	1		26,00,000	26,00,000/-
7	Supply and erection of 1000A ACB Box for I/C and O/G Outdoor type.	1	NO	2,75,000	2,75,000/-
8	Providing of earthing to				

	Transformer A.B Switch, SFU , CT/PT ,with spreading of homogeneous mixture of char- coal,salt etc.			35,000	35,000/-	
	a) C.I Pipe with 2500 mm long and 40 mm dig.	14	NO.	1500	21,000/-	
	b) G.I Earth Flat with 40 x 6mm	65	MTS	350	21,000/-	
	c) Copper strip for neutral earthing of transformer (2 Runs)	25	MTS.	1350	33,750/-	
	d) Providing copper plate earth station with size of 300 x 300 x 3.00 mm	2	NO	3000	6000/-	
9	Supply and fixing of sub-station accessories , like fire buckets wit sand , hand gloves , 4.5 kgs. Fire extinguisher , rubber mats etc.	LS	LS	25,000	25,000/-	
10	Erection of CT/PT set , H.T meter box , Wooden Clamps , Pipe for cable, clamps , red oxide , paint nut & bolt etc.		LS	75,000	75,000/-	
11	Laision charges for APEPDCL for sanction of Estimate.		LS	6,50,000	6,50,000/-	✓
14	Laision charges and fee for CEIG approval of drawing and getting permission		LS	3,50,000	3,50,000/-	✓
14	LC charges and charging		LS	30,000	30,000/-	✓
				TOTAL	44,90,000/-	

Rupees: Forty Four Lakhs Ninty Thousand only

For HI-TECH POWER ENTERPRISES